

Andrew O. Isar

7901 SKANSIE AVENUE. SUITE 240 GIG HARBOR, WA 98335

TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 253.851.6474 HTTP:/WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

Via Electronic and U.S. Mail

November 24, 2003

Ms. Carole J. Washburn Executive Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 1300 South Evergreen Park Drive S.W. Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

RE: Rulemaking on Emergency Information, Docket No. UT-031755

Dear Ms. Washburn:

CIMCO Communications, Inc. ("CIMCO"), by its regulatory consultants, hereby responds to the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission's ("Commission") November 4, 2003 letter in the above-referenced matter ("Letter"). The Commission's letter requests that Registered Telecommunications Commission provide information governing Emergency operation, pursuant to Washington Administrative Code ("WAC") 480-120-414 to the Commission and Emergency Management Division, Military Department. In compliance, CIMCO states as follows.

WAC 480-120-414.

The title and telephone numbers of the Company's disaster services coordinator and alternates are:

Bill Dvorak Chief Financial Officer CIMCO Communications, Inc. 1901 South Meyers Road, Suite 700 Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181

Telephone: 800.9224626

Ms. Carole J. Washburn November 24, 2003 Page 2

Alternate

Pablo Sosa Manager, Network Operations Center CIMCO Communications, Inc. 1901 South Meyers Road, Suite 700 Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 Telephone: 800.9224626

(2) The titles and Telephone Numbers of the Managers of the Company's local, regional, and emergency operations center.

All emergency-related network operations center issues should be addressed to:

Pablo Sosa Manager, Network Operations Center CIMCO Communications, Inc. 1901 South Meyers Road, Suite 700 Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 Telephone: 800.9224626

CIMCO maintains close coordination with underlying facilities-based incumbent and interexchange carriers for purposes of resolving network-related issues and for emergency purposes.

Questions may be addressed to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

Andrew O. Isar

Andrew O. Isar

Regulatory Consultants for CIMCO Communications, Inc.